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Background
This contribution provides text proposal on the NR CA band combination CA_n1A-n8A-n79A as defined in [1].
Text Proposal
[bookmark: _Toc405202255]---Start of changes---
6.X	CA_n1-n8-n79
[bookmark: _Toc42645840][bookmark: _Toc25838725]6.X.1	Operating bands for CA
Table 6.X.1-1: 3DL Inter-band CA operating bands
	NR CA Band
	NR Band
	Uplink (UL) operating band
	Downlink (DL) operating band
	Duplex Mode

	
	
	BS receive / UE transmit
	BS transmit / UE receive 
	

	
	
	FUL_low – FUL_high
	FDL_low – FDL_high
	

	CA_n1-n8-n79
	n1
	1920 MHz
	–
	1980 MHz
	2110 MHz
	–
	2170 MHz
	FDD

	
	n8
	880 MHz
	–
	915 MHz
	925 MHz
	–
	960 MHz
	FDD

	
	n79
	4400 MHz
	–
	5000 MHz
	4400 MHz
	–
	5000 MHz
	TDD



[bookmark: _Toc42645841][bookmark: _Toc25838726]6.X.2	Channel bandwidths per operating band for CA
Table 6.X.2-1: Supported channel bandwidths per CA configuration for 3DL inter-band CA
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK133]NR CA config
	UL config
	NR Band
	5
	10
	15
	20
	25
	30
	40
	50
	60
	70
	80
	90
	100 
	Bandwidth combination set

	CA_n1A-n8A-n79A
	-
	n1
	5
	10
	15
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	
	
	n8
	5
	10
	15
	20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	n79
	
	
	
	
	
	
	40
	50
	60
	
	80
	
	100
	



[bookmark: _Toc42645842][bookmark: _Toc25838727]6.X.3	Co-existence studies
Co-existence studies can be omitted because fallback combinations cover these requirements and analysis. 
[bookmark: _Toc42645843][bookmark: _Toc25838728]6.X.4	∆TIB,c and ∆RIB,c values
For three simultaneous DLs and one UL of Band n1, n8 and n79, the TIB,c and RIB,c values are shown in table 6.X.4-1 and table 6.X.4-2, respectively.
Table 6.X.4-1: ΔTIB,c for 3DL aggregation
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	NR Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	CA_n1-n8-n79
	n1
	0.3

	
	n8
	0.6

	
	n79
	0.8



Table 6.X.4-2: ΔRIB,c for 3DL aggregation
	Inter-band CA Configuration
	NR Band
	ΔRIB,c [dB]

	CA_n1-n8-n79
	n1
	0

	
	n8
	0.2

	
	n79
	0.5



[bookmark: _Toc42645844][bookmark: _Toc25838729]6.X.5	REFSENS requirements
MSD studies can be omitted because the corresponding analysis and requirements are covered by fallback combinations.
---End of changes---
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